Staff Report Assemblage Permit

Subject:Assemblage Permit (Fifth District)Author:Samantha Easton, Planner IIDepartment:Development ServicesMeeting Date:November 5, 2024

Item Description: Consideration to approve an Assemblage Permit for Tawny Price to hold Elevated Hair Studio and Beauty Bar Anniversary and Holiday Event on Friday, December 6, 2024, beginning at 5:00pm. Located at 135 Goshen Road Ext. Unit 165, Rincon, Georgia 31326. **Map**#

465F Parcel# 2

Summary Recommendation

Staff recommends approval for an Assemblage Permit for the Effingham Shrine Club to hold Ham Jam beginning at 5:00pm on April 6, 2024.

Executive Summary/Background

- The Event will be held at Elevated Hair Studio and Beauty Bar located on Goshen Road Ext in the Goshen Commercial Park.
- Alcohol will be served during the event and a Licensed Bartender is required.
- The Event will adhere to the Noise Ordinance.
 - Commercial or business
 - 7:00 a.m.—9:00 p.m. 70dBA
 - 9:00 p.m.—7:00 a.m. 60dBA

Alternatives

- **1. Approve** an Assemblage Permit for Tawny Price to hold Elevated Hair Studio and Beauty Bar Anniversary and Holiday Event on Friday, December 6, 2024, beginning at 5:00pm.
- **2. Deny** an Assemblage Permit for Tawny Price to hold Elevated Hair Studio and Beauty Bar Anniversary and Holiday Event on Friday, December 6, 2024, beginning at 5:00pm.

Recommended Alternative: 1 Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Development Services FUNDING: N/A

Attachments: 1. Assemblage Permit Application 2. Assemblage Permit



Assemblage Permit

Permission is hereby granted to Tawny Price to hold a public gathe	ering in the County of Effinghar	n on December 6, 2024	at 5 pm. The gathering is to
be held at said location known as Elevated Hair Studio and Beauty			

Description of Event: Anniversary and Holiday event for clients

Special Conditions: no?

Will Alcohol be served during this event? Yes

Will Firearms be utilized during this event? No

The information contained in this permit has been submitted to and approved by the Effingham Count Board of Commissioners. Any changes in the date, time or location of said assembly shall be approved by the Effingham County Board of Commissioners. This permit is to be carried by the person in charge of the activity and is to be presented upon request.

Development Services Approval: _		-	
Effingham County BOC Approval:		_ County Clerk:	
	Wesley Corbitt, Chairman	_	Stephanie Johnson